
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 

WATER AND SCIENCES ADMINISTRATION 

 

Anne Arundel County 

 

Mr. Erik Michelsen (last update 2/9/2017) 

Administrator 

Watershed Protection and Restoration Program 

Anne Arundel County Dept. of Public Works 

Heritage Office Complex 

2662 Riva Road 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-222-7520 

pwmich20@aacounty.org 

 

Ms. Ginger Ellis 

Environmental Planning Administrator 

Anne Arundel County 

Office of Environmental and Cultural Resources 

2664 Riva Road, MS 6402 

Annapolis MD 21401 

Phone: 410-222-4240 

Email:  pwelli16@aacounty.org 

 

 

Ms. Janis Markusic 

Phone: 410-222-4240 x3323 

PWMARK02@aacounty.org 

 

 

Baltimore City 

 

Kimberly L. Grove 

Division Chief 

DPW, Office of Compliance and Laboratories 

3001 Druid Park Drive, Room 321 

Baltimore, MD 21215 

(410) 396 - 0732 (office) 

Email:  Kimberly.Grove@baltimorecity.gov 

 

Baltimore County (3/30/2015) 

 

Mr. Steve Stewart 

Natural Resource Manager 

Watershed Management and Monitoring Section       

Baltimore County Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability 

111 West Chesapeake Ave., Room 319 

Towson, MD 21204 

Phone: 410-887-7678 

Email:  sstewart@baltimorecountymd.gov 



 

Carroll County 

 

Mr. Tom Devilbiss, Deputy Director 

Department of Land Use, Planning and 

Development 

Carroll County Government 

225 North Center Street 

Westminster MD 21157-5194 

Phone: 410-386-2639 

Email: tdevilbiss@ccg.carr.org 

 

Gale Engles 

gengles@ccg.carr.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Charles County 

 

Ms. Karen Wiggen         

Planning and Growth Management    

Charles County 

Post Office Box 2150 

La Plata MD 20646 

Phone: 301-645-0540 

Email:  wiggenk@govt.co.charles.md.us 

 

Frederick County (9/23/2014) 

 

Mr. Gary Hessong, Director 

Frederick County Community Development 

Division 

30 North Market Street 

Frederick MD 21701 

Phone: 301-600-1557 

Email:  ghessong@frederickcountymd.gov 

 

 

Ms. Shannon Moore 301-600-1413 

smoore@frederickcountymd.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Harford County 

 

Ms. Christine Buckley  

Department of Public Works 

Harford County   

212 South Bond Street, 1
st
 Floor 

Bel Air MD 21014 

Phone: 410-638-3217 ext. 1176 

Email:  cmbuckley@harfordcountymd.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Joseph Siemek 

Director of Public Works 

Harford County 

212 South Bond Street, 3
rd

 floor 

Bel Air, MD  21014 

Email: jjsiemek@harfordcountymd.gov 

Phone: 410-638-3285 

 

Bruce ext.1249 

Michelle Dobson 

mdobson@harfordcountymd.gov 

Betsy Collins ext. 1394 

bacollins@harfordcountymd.gov 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jjsiemek@harfordcountymd.gov


 

 

 

  

 

Howard County    

 

Mr. Mark Richmond (5/9/2014) 

Department of Public Works 

Howard County Government 

Stormwater Management Division 

6751 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 514 

Columbia MD 21046-3143 

Phone:  410-313-6413 

Email:  markrichmond@howardcountymd.gov 

 

 

 

 

Angela Morales 

amorales@howardcountymd.gov 

 

Montgomery County (3/10/2017) 

 

Ms. Amy Stevens, Manager 

Watershed Planning and Monitoring  

Department of Environmental Protection 

Montgomery County 

255 Rockville Pike, Suite 120 

Rockville MD 20850-4166 

Phone 240-777-7766 

Amy.Stevens@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

 

 

 

Prince George’s County (12/26/2014) 

 

Jerry Maldonado, Section Head  

Environmental Programs Section  

Department of the Environment 

Prince George's County  

1801 McCormick Drive, Suite 500 

Largo, MD 20774 

Phone:  301-883-5943 

jgmaldonado@co.pg.md.us 

 

Adam Ortiz, Director 

Department of the Environment 

Prince George’s County 

1801 McCormick Drive 

Largo, Maryland 20774 

aortiz@co.pg.md.us 

 

 
 

 


